
Vendor Response Follow-up 

Owner: Great Lakes Water Authority (GLWA)                        Contract No.:  1802170 
Title:  Enterprise Fleet Management 
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Proposal Due Date:  November 16, 2018  

You can drop this in as needed.         

 
Vendor 

 
Contact Name 

 
Email Address 

Explanation of  
No Bid Submittal 

    

Pro Leasing Services  Mark Milbury mmilbury@proleasingservices.com Decided not to pursue the 
solicitation at the time as they 
were concerned about risking 
the level of service delivery to 
GLWA. 

Acme Auto Leasing Rosa Hill rhill@acmeautoleasing.com Insurance Requirement was an 
obstacle 

Dickinson Fleet Services Steve Ginn sginn@dickinsonfleetservices.com Did not meet all of the 
qualifications of the RFP 

Union Leasing  Dan Darbor ddarbon@unionleasing.com Concerned about the amount 
of debt GLWA holds. Historical 
negative experience with 
Municipal Government 

Corporate Fleet Services Pete Stevens petes@cfs-mi.com No Response Received 

Emkay Inc Ashley Aikens aaikens@emkay.com No Response Received 

Public Fleet Advisors Sam Lamerato sam@publicfleetadvisors.com No Response Received 

Sutton Leasing Inc Mike Garrett mgarrett@suttonleasing.com No Response Received 

Vehicle Leasing 
Associates, LLC 

Gordon Brown gbrown@vlacars.com No Response Received 
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